and 2011 has been derived from our unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements. In the opinion of PPG�s management, the interim
financial information provided herein reflects all adjustments (consisting of normal and recurring adjustments) necessary for a fair presentation
of the data for the periods presented. Interim results are not necessarily indicative of the results to be expected for the entire fiscal year.

The historical results presented below are not necessarily indicative of results that you can expect for any future period. The following data
should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our
consolidated financial statements and related notes and the other financial and statistical information included in our Annual Report on Form
10-K for our fiscal year ended December 31, 2011 and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for our fiscal quarter ended June 30, 2012, which are
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus, and with �Capitalization� and �Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Financial Information� included in this prospectus supplement.

Year Ended December 31,
Six Months Ended

June 30,
2011 2010 2009 2012 2011

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

Statement of Operations Data:
Net Sales $ 14,885 $ 13,423 $ 12,239 $ 7,707 $ 7,519
Cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation and amortization 9,081 8,214 7,539 4,581 4,544
Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,234 2,979 2,936 1,672 1,626
Depreciation 346 346 354 176 174
Amortization 121 124 126 56 62
Research and development � net 430 394 388 224 213
Interest expense 210 189 193 101 108
Interest income (42) (34) (28) (19) (21)
Asbestos settlement � net 12 12 13 6 6
Business restructuring �  �  186 208 �
Other charges 73 84 65 189 46
Other earnings (177) (180) (150) (65) (90)

Income before income taxes 1,597 1,295 617 578 851
Income tax expense 385 415 191 131 220

Net income attributable to the controlling and noncontrolling interests 1,212 880 426 447 631
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 117 111 90 72 63

Net Income (attributable to PPG) $ 1,095 $ 769 $ 336 $ 375 $ 568

Balance Sheet Data (at end of period):
Total assets $ 14,382 $ 14,975 $ 14,240 $ 14,817 $ 15,267
Working capital 2,992 3,433 2,404 2,586 3,317
Long-term debt less current portion 3,574 4,043 3,074 2,964 3,613
Other long-term obligations 3,660 3,474 3,667 3,613 3,444
Total PPG shareholders� equity 3,249 3,638 3,753 3,461 4,054

Cash Flow Data:
Cash from operating activities $ 1,436 $ 1,310 $ 1,345 $ 434 $ 252
Cash from (used for) investing activities 353 (949) (203) (430) 325
Cash used for financing activities (1,632) (104) (1,123) (443) (961)

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 13

S-8

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Summary Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

As further described above under �Recent Developments�Pending Separation of Our Commodity Chemicals Business�, on July 18, 2012, we and
Georgia Gulf entered into definitive agreements pursuant to which we will separate our commodity chemicals business in a Reverse Morris
Trust transaction. In particular, pursuant to the terms of the Agreements, we will separate our commodity chemicals business through a spin off

[…]

should not be considered indicative of our financial position or results of operations had the Transaction occurred as of the dates indicated. In
addition, the summary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information presented below does not represent our future
financial position or results of operations. The summary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information presented below also
should be read in conjunction with our audited consolidated financial statements which are included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for our
fiscal year ended December 31, 2011 and our unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements which are included in our Quarterly Report
on Form 10-Q for our fiscal quarter ended June 30, 2012, each of which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus.

S-9

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Year Ended December 31, 2011 Six Months Ended June 30, 2012

PPG
Historical

Commodity
Chemicals
Business

Historical

PPG Pro
Forma

Consolidated
PPG

Historical

Commodity
Chemicals
Business

Historical

PPG Pro
Forma

Consolidated
(In millions)
(Unaudited)

Statement of Income Data:
Net Sales $ 14,885 $ (1,741) $ 13,144 $ 7,707 $ (851) $ 6,856
Cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation and
amortization 9,081 (1,225) 7,856 4,581 (574) 4,007
Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,234 (112) 3,122 1,672 (52) 1,620
Depreciation 346 (39) 307 176 (20) 156
Amortization 121 (2) 119 56 (1) 55
Research and development � net 430 (2) 428 224 (1) 223
Interest expense 210 � 210 101 � 101
Interest income (42) � (42) (19) � (19)
Business restructuring � � � 208 (1) 207
Other charges 85 (10) 75 195 (4) 191
Other earnings (177) 25 (152) (65) 7 (58)

Income before income taxes 1,597 (376) 1,221 578 (205) 373
Income tax expense 385 (122) 263 131 (70) 61

Net income attributable to the controlling and
noncontrolling interests 1,212 (254) 958 447 (135) 312
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interests 117 (13) 104 72 (7) 65

Net Income (attributable to PPG) $ 1,095 $ (241) $ 854 $ 375 $ (128) $ 247

As of June 30, 2012

PPG
Historical

Commodity
Chemicals
Business

Historical

PPG Pro
Forma

Consolidated
(In millions)
(Unaudited)

Balance Sheet Data:
Total assets �������������������� $ 14,817 $ 137 $ 14,954
Working capital ������������������. 2,586 734 3,320
Long-term debt less current portion ����������.. 2,964 � 2,964
Other long-term obligations �������������.. 3,613 (310) 3,303
Total PPG shareholders� equity ������������. 3,461 659 4,120
See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information on page S-20 for additional information.

S-10

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

RISK FACTORS

An investment in the notes may involve various risks. Prior to making a decision about investing in our securities, and in consultation with your
own financial and legal advisors, you should carefully consider, among other matters, the following risk factors, as well as those incorporated
by reference in this prospectus supplement from our Annual Report on Form 10-K for our fiscal year ended December 31, 2011, under the

[…]

be considered indicative of our financial position or results of operations had the Transaction occurred as of the dates indicated. In addition, the
summary unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information presented below does not represent our future financial position or
results of operations. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information presented below also should be read in conjunction
with our audited consolidated financial statements which are included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for our fiscal year ended
December 31, 2011 and our unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements which are included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q
for our fiscal quarter ended June 30, 2012, each of which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying
prospectus.

S-16

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

PPG Industries, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2012

PPG
Historical

Commodity

Chemicals

Business
Historical (a)

PPG
Pro Forma

Consolidated
(In millions)

Assets
Current assets:
Cash $ 1,017 $ 883(b) $ 1,900
Receivables 3,310 (268) 3,042
Inventories 1,775 (68) 1,707
Other current assets 1,049 (13) 1,036

Total current assets 7,151 534 7,685

Property net 2,719 (370) 2,349
Investments 419 (3) 416
Goodwill and intangibles 3,711 (5) 3,706
Other assets 817 (19) 798

Total Assets $ 14,817 $ 137 $ 14,954

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Short-term debt and current portion $ 647 $ �  $ 647
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 3,802 (200) 3,602
Business restructuring 116 �  116

Total current liabilities 4,565 (200) 4,365

Long-term debt 2,964 �  2,964
Pensions 997 (77) 920
Other postretirement benefits 1,216 (171) 1,045
Other liabilities 1,400 (62) 1,338

Total Liabilities 11,142 (510) 10,632

Common Stock 484 �  484
Additional paid-in capital 815 �  815
Retained earnings 9,486 464(c) 9,950
Treasury stock, at cost (5,531) �  (5,531)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,793) 195 (1,598)

Total PPG shareholders� equity 3,461 659 4,120
Noncontrolling interests 214 (12) 202

Total Shareholders� Equity 3,675 647 4,322

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25

Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $ 14,817 $ 137 $ 14,954

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

S-17

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

PPG Industries, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Year-ended December 31, 2011

PPG
Historical

Commodity

Chemicals

Business
Historical (d)

PPG

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(In millions, except per share amounts)
Net sales $ 14,885 $ (1,741) $ 13,144
Cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation and amortization 9,081 (1,225) 7,856
Selling, general and administrative 3,234 (112) 3,122
Depreciation 346 (39) 307
Amortization 121 (2) 119
Research and development � net 430 (2) 428
Interest expense 210 �  210
Interest income (42) �  (42)
Other charges 85 (10) 75
Other earnings (177) 25 (152)

Income before income taxes 1,597 (376)(e) 1,221

Income tax expense 385 (122) 263

Net income attributable to the controlling and noncontrolling interests 1,212 (254) 958

Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 117 (13) 104

Net income attributable to PPG $ 1,095 $ (241) $ 854

Earnings per common share
Net Income $ 6.96 $ 5.43
Weighted average common shares outstanding 157.3 157.3

Earnings per common share�assuming dilution
Net Income $ 6.87 $ 5.36
Weighted average common shares outstanding 159.3 159.3

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

S-18

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

PPG Industries, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

Six Months Ended June 30, 2012

PPG
Historical

Commodity

Chemicals

Business
Historical (d)

PPG

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(In millions, except per share amounts)
Net sales $ 7,707 $ (851) $ 6,856
Cost of sales, exclusive of depreciation and amortization 4,581 (574) 4,007
Selling, general and administrative 1,672 (52) 1,620
Depreciation 176 (20) 156
Amortization 56 (1) 55
Research and development � net 224 (1) 223
Interest expense 101 �  101
Interest income (19) �  (19)
Business restructuring 208 (1) 207
Other charges 195 (4) 191
Other earnings (65) 7 (58)

Income before income taxes 578 (205)(e) 373

Income tax expense 131 (70) 61

Net income attributable to the controlling and noncontrolling interests 447 (135) 312

Less: net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 72 (7) 65

Net income attributable to PPG $ 375 $ (128) $ 247

Earnings per common share
Net Income $ 2.45 $ 1.61
Weighted average common shares outstanding 153.0 153.0

Earnings per common share�assuming dilution
Net Income $ 2.42 $ 1.60
Weighted average common shares outstanding 154.7 154.7

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

S-19

Edgar Filing: PPG INDUSTRIES INC - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

PPG Industries, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On July 18, 2012, we entered into definitive agreements under which we will separate our commodity chemicals business and merge it with